
Undergraduate  

Division of Liberal Arts and
Humanities

Division of Languages and
Culture

Division of Human and Social
Sciences

Division of Performing Arts

Shared throughout the Faculty

Subtotal

Department of Mathematics

Department of Physics

Department of Chemistry

Department of Biology

Department of Information
Sciences

Shared throughout the Faculty

Subtotal

Division of Nutrition and Food
Science

Division of Human
Environmental Science

Division of Human Life and
Environmental Sciences

Division of Psychology

No Particular Division

Subtotal

Department of Human-
Centered
 Engineering

Department of Humanities Data
 Engineering

6

Subtotal

(As of May 1, 2025)

(3)

(3)

(9) 1

()0

6

5

16321

1

1

1

1

2

12

10

22

1

(11)

(60)18

21

1101579

*In accordance with the establishment of the Faculty of Engineering for Co-Creation in 2003 and the suspension of the recruitment of students for the Department of Human and Environmental Sciences in the
Faculty of Life Sciences in 2024 (third-year transfers will be suspended from 2026), during the transition period until the completion year, the number of students is based on the progression of academic years,
and the number of faculty members is based on their departments after the transition.																	
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(No. of professors) Assistants

84
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156

0
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0
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2

0

0

0
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0
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26

8

10

7

2

0

(13)

-

(3)

(4)

Associate
Professors

84

Lecturers
Assistant
Professors

Total

15

25

20

8

0

686

3

2

2

0

9

1

2

3

04

0

472

3-4 Number of Faculty Members

27

 (a) Legally required number of full-time faculty members
  There are 177 full-time faculty members (79 professors) for the capacity of 1,868 undergraduate students. This complies with the legal standard (110 faculty members, with 60 of them being professors, required). There
are 283 research advisors (175 professors) and 84 assistant research advisors for the capacity of 663 graduate students. This complies with the legal standard (58 research advisors, with 41, 42 or 43 of them being
professors, and 16 assistant research advisors required).
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No. of Full-time
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No. of faculty members for the Overall
University

Professors

4

10

8

84

Faculty Total 1,868
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54

164

110

0 0 0 0 0 0 - －
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The Humanities and Sciences Master's Program   
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6
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-

3
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（4）

（2）

（3）

（4）

（21or22）

6

3

4

6

31 6

53

26

16

32

120

54

36

80

444

41

23

15

29

165

(20)

(14)

(8)

(19)

(88)

12

3

1

3

24

No. of Research
Advisors

(No. of professors)
No. of Assistant

Research Advisors
Total

No. of Research
Advisors Required

to Establish a
University

(No. of professors)

No. of Assistant
Research Advisors

Required to
Establish a
University

Total No. of
faculty members

Required to
Establish a
University

Division of Life Sciences

Subtotal

Division of Comparative Studies of
Societies and Cultures

Division of Human Developmental Sciences

Division of Gender and Social Sciences

Capacity

Division of Advanced Sciences 140 47 (22) 4 51 10 （7） - 10

189

Division of  Cooperative Major in Human
centered Engineering

14 10 (5) 1 11 2 （1）or（2） 1 3



The Humanities and Sciences Doctoral Program

 (b) Number of Individuals by Gender and Position　　　

Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Total

0 1 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - 2 3 5

- - - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1

- - - - 45 35 34 32 15 15 9 7 1 8 104 97 201

0 1 2 2 45 35 34 32 15 15 9 7 1 9 106 101 207

Assigned to Graduate School - - - - 45 35 33 32 11 6 8 6 0 0 97 79 176

On Leave 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Foreign Nationals 0 0 1 0 0 1 8 3 2 3 0 0 0 5 11 12 23

Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Total Male Female Total

0 0 0 0 54 43 57 109 111 152 263 7 18 25

Number of faculty members (with
concurrent assignments)

Faculty Members other than the
President/Vice Presidents

President Vice Presidents

Total

178 27 （20）or（21） 10 37

Total

Other

Faculty of Human Life and Environmental
Sciences

President/Vice Presidents

Number of faculty members
 (full-time)

President Vice Presidents

118 (87) 60

Associate
Professors

Lecturers
Assistant
Professors

Subtotal

7

Teaching Staff
Teaching and
Administration

Staff

Total
Foreign Nationals Included in

the Columns to the Left
(reposting)

Assistants

6

6

Professors

8

7

84

4

(8) 4 16 4 （3） 2

Division of Life Sciences 39 20 (19) 12 32 5 （4） 1

12

219

Total

No. of Research
Advisors Required

to Establish a
University

(No. of professors)

No. of Assistant
Research Advisors

Required to
Establish a
University

Division of Advanced Sciences 39 31 (22) 19 50 5 （4） 2

（5） -
Division of Comparative Studies of
Societies and Cultures

81 29 (19) 17 46

24

367 58 （41,42or43） 16

（3）

No. of Research
Advisors

(No. of professors)
No. of Assistant

Research Advisors

 (As of May 1, 2025)

(175)

Capacity

74

Of the
Above

Full-time
Teaching

Staff
(reposting)

7

Total No. of
faculty members

Required to
Establish a
University

Division of Human Developmental Sciences 42 19 (14) 5

Graduate School Total 663 283

3
Division of  Cooperative Major in Human
centered Engineering

6 7 (5) 3 10 2 （1）or（2） 1

4

Division of Interdisciplinary Gender Studies 12


