

### 3-4 Number of Faculty Members

#### (a) Legally required number of full-time faculty members

There are 177 full-time faculty members (79 professors) for the capacity of 1,868 undergraduate students. This complies with the legal standard (110 faculty members, with 60 of them being professors, required). There are 283 research advisors (175 professors) and 84 assistant research advisors for the capacity of 663 graduate students. This complies with the legal standard (58 research advisors, with 41, 42 or 43 of them being professors, and 16 assistant research advisors required).

#### Undergraduate

(As of May 1, 2025)

	Capacity	Professors	Associate Professors	Lecturers	Assistant Professors	Total	No. of Full-time faculty members Required to Establish a University	(No. of professors)	Assistants
Faculty of Letters and Education	Division of Liberal Arts and Humanities	210	4	8	1	2	15	6	(3)
	Division of Languages and Culture	318	10	10	2	3	25	6	(3)
	Division of Human and Social Sciences	162	8	7	3	2	20	7	(4)
	Division of Performing Arts	104	4	2	0	2	8	5	(3)
	Shared throughout the Faculty	0	0	0	0	0	0	—	—
	Subtotal	794	26	27	6	9	68	24	(13)
Faculty of Science	Department of Mathematics	84	4	6	1	0	11	7	(4)
	Department of Physics	84	4	3	3	1	11	7	(4)
	Department of Chemistry	84	5	4	2	1	12	7	(4)
	Department of Biology	102	6	2	1	1	10	7	(4)
	Department of Information Sciences	156	5	4	2	0	11	8	(4)
	Shared throughout the Faculty	0	0	0	0	0	0	—	—
	Subtotal	510	24	19	9	3	55	36	(20)
Faculty of Human Life and Environmental Sciences	Division of Nutrition and Food Science	144	6	1	2	1	10	5	(3)
	Division of Human Environmental Science	54	0	0	0	0	0	0	(0)
	Division of Human Life and Environmental Sciences	164	8	5	0	0	13	6	(3)
	Division of Psychology	110	5	4	0	0	9	5	(3)
	No Particular Division	0	0	0	0	0	0	—	—
	Subtotal	472	19	10	2	1	32	16	(9)
Faculty of Transdisciplinary Engineering	Department of Human-Centered Engineering	52	7	4	0	1	12	7	(4)
	Department of Humanities Data Engineering	40	3	5	1	1	10	6	(3)
	Subtotal	92	10	9	1	2	22	13	(7)
No. of faculty members for the Overall University							21	(11)	
Faculty Total		1,868	79	65	18	15	177	110	(60)
									1

\*In accordance with the establishment of the Faculty of Engineering for Co-Creation in 2003 and the suspension of the recruitment of students for the Department of Human and Environmental Sciences in the Faculty of Life Sciences in 2024 (third-year transfers will be suspended from 2026), during the transition period until the completion year, the number of students is based on the progression of academic years, and the number of faculty members is based on their departments after the transition.□

The Humanities and Sciences Master's Program

	Capacity	No. of Research Advisors (No. of professors)	No. of Assistant Research Advisors (No. of professors)	Total	No. of Research Advisors Required to Establish a University (No. of professors)	No. of Assistant Research Advisors Required to Establish a University (No. of professors)	Total No. of faculty members Required to Establish a University
Division of Comparative Studies of Societies and Cultures	120	41 (20)	12	53	6 (4)	—	6
Division of Human Developmental Sciences	54	23 (14)	3	26	3 (2)	3	6
Division of Gender and Social Sciences	36	15 (8)	1	16	4 (3)	2	6
Division of Life Sciences	80	29 (19)	3	32	6 (4)	—	6
Division of Advanced Sciences	140	47 (22)	4	51	10 (7)	—	10
Division of Cooperative Major in Human centered Engineering	14	10 (5)	1	11	2 (1) or (2)	1	3
Subtotal	444	165 (88)	24	189	31 (21 or 22)	6	37

The Humanities and Sciences Doctoral Program

	Capacity	No. of Research Advisors (No. of professors)	No. of Assistant Research Advisors	Total	No. of Research Advisors Required to Establish a University	(No. of professors)	No. of Assistant Research Advisors Required to Establish a University	Total No. of faculty members Required to Establish a University	
Division of Comparative Studies of Societies and Cultures	81	29	(19)	17	46	7	(5)	-	7
Division of Human Developmental Sciences	42	19	(14)	5	24	4	(3)	4	8
Division of Interdisciplinary Gender Studies	12	12	(8)	4	16	4	(3)	2	6
Division of Life Sciences	39	20	(19)	12	32	5	(4)	1	6
Division of Advanced Sciences	39	31	(22)	19	50	5	(4)	2	7
Division of Cooperative Major in Human centered Engineering	6	7	(5)	3	10	2	(1)or(2)	1	3
<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>219</b>	<b>118</b>	<b>(87)</b>	<b>60</b>	<b>178</b>	<b>27</b>	<b>(20)or(21)</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>37</b>
<b>Graduate School Total</b>	<b>663</b>	<b>283</b>	<b>(175)</b>	<b>84</b>	<b>367</b>	<b>58</b>	<b>(41,42or43)</b>	<b>16</b>	<b>74</b>

(b) Number of Individuals by Gender and Position

(As of May 1, 2025)

Number of faculty members (full-time)	President		Vice Presidents		Professors		Associate Professors		Lecturers		Assistant Professors		Assistants		Total			
	Male	Female	Male	Female	Male	Female	Male	Female	Male	Female	Male	Female	Male	Female	Male	Female	Total	
President/Vice Presidents	0	1	2	2	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	3	5	
Faculty of Human Life and Environmental Sciences	-	-	-	-	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	1	
Other	-	-	-	-	45	35	34	32	15	15	9	7	1	8	104	97	201	
<b>Total</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>45</b>	<b>35</b>	<b>34</b>	<b>32</b>	<b>15</b>	<b>15</b>	<b>9</b>	<b>7</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>9</b>	<b>106</b>	<b>101</b>	<b>207</b>	
Of the Above Full-time Teaching Staff (reposting)	Assigned to Graduate School		-	-	-	-	45	35	33	32	11	6	8	6	0	97	79	176
	On Leave		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
	Foreign Nationals		0	0	1	0	0	1	8	3	2	3	0	0	5	11	12	23

Number of faculty members (with concurrent assignments)	President		Vice Presidents		Faculty Members other than the President/Vice Presidents				Total			Foreign Nationals Included in the Columns to the Left (reposting)		
					Teaching Staff		Administration Staff							
	Male	Female	Male	Female	Male	Female	Male	Female	Male	Female	Total	Male	Female	Total
	0	0	0	0	54	43	57	109	111	152	263	7	18	25